Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5295

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2023

Program Quality, Promotion and Open Access  Sub Program Higher Education Relief Program

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11(a) — Higher Education Relief Program — 2020 ProgramY ear)

I, ANNETTE CANNELL, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant")
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 11 (@) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 0 0
Charles Sturt University 0 0 0
Macquarie University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 0 0 0
The University of New England 0 0 0
The University of New South Wales 0 0 0
The University of Newcastle 0 0

The University of Sydney 0 1,234,330 1,234,330
University of Technology Sydney 0 0 0
University of Western Sydney 0 0 0

Page 1



University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

Melbourne Polytechnic

Tabor College Inc (SA)

TOTAL Australia

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o

O O O O o o

0
12,772,716
0
0
0

0

0
16,887,895
0
4,754,097
2,096,182
1,101,993

o O O O

14,797,112

19,758,923

2,526,457
869,367
4,342
2,993,034
981,726
512,539

0
12,772,716
0
0
0

0

0
16,887,895
0
4,754,097
2,096,182
1,101,993

o O O O

14,797,112

19,758,923

2,526,457
869,367
4,342
2,993,034
981,726
512,539

Page 2



0 81,290,713 81,290,713
Variation Reason
Payment of the 2020 Higher Education Relief Program to relevant Higher Education Providers offset by decrease in demand driven

funding in CGS as aresult of COVID pandemic emergency measure

Approved by ANNETTE CANNELL on 12 April 2023 at 11:54:23

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 15
April 2023 05:00:27

Page 3



